

BID OPENING DATE 05/08/13
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-3E8204
 LOCATION 04-SON-121-R7.3/11.6

IN SONOMA COUNTY NEAR SONOMA CREEK
 TO NAPA COUNTY LINE

PAGE 1
 05/10/13
 CONTRACT CODE 'D'
 29 CONTRACT ITEMS

RUBBERIZED ASPHAL CONCRETE OVERLAY FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 1,290,160.00 AMOUNT UNDER 86,915.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 6.74

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,203,244.50	2	MCK SERVICES INC 925 957-9200 00783116 P O BOX 5697 CONCORD CA 94524 FAX 925 957-9292 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	1,247,585.00	7	O C JONES & SONS INC 510 526-3424 00759729 520 FOURTH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710 FAX 510 526-0990 COMPARISON AMT: 1,197,585.00 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	1,247,777.00	3	FONSECA/MCELROY GRINDING CO INC 408 573-9364 00796046 336 E GISH ROAD SAN JOSE CA 95112 FAX 408 573-8364 COMPARISON AMT: 1,197,777.00 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	1,259,529.00	6	GHILOTTI BROTHERS INC 415 454-7011 00132128 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 FAX 415 454-8376 BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS NSB PREF CLAIMED
5	1,300,754.00	5	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 707 585-1221 00644515 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 FAX 707 585-1601 BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS NSB PREF CLAIMED
6	1,332,311.00	4	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 707 542-4862 00171432 P O BOX 639 SANTA ROSA CA 95402 FAX 707 542-4897 BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS NSB PREF CLAIMED

04-3E8204
04-SON-121
05/08/13

BID211
PAGE 2
05/10/13

7 1,494,469.41 1

VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC

530 795-0132 SB PREF CLAIMED

P O BOX 461
WINTERS CA 95694

00709237
FAX 530 795-5734 BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS
FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-3E8204
04-SON-121
05/08/13

BID211
PAGE 3
05/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC HAYWARD CA	CRACK SEAL
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV	RUMBLE STRIP
	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS WALNUT CREEK CA	SWPPP
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK OIL
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND CMS BOARDS
	SHOTKA CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL

04-3E8204
04-SON-121
05/08/13

BID211
PAGE 4
05/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, REMOVE AND INSTALL STRIPING, MARKINGS
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	MARKERS, TRAFIC CONTROL
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	INDUCTIVE LOOP DECTECTOR
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL VET SERVICES INC SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	TRAFFIC STRIPING AND MARKERS
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC HAYWARD CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK OIL
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	LOOP DETECTORS
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	COLD PLANE AND RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT

04-3E8204
04-SON-121
05/08/13

BID211
PAGE 5
05/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CAL VET SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL HAYWARD CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	J D HARP TRUCKING WINDSOR CA	TRUCKING
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	INSTALL STRIPING, MARKINGS AND MARKERS
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	REMOVE STRIPE, MARKINGS AND MARKERS
	LOOP INSTALLATION AND REPAIR GRANITE BAY CA	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTORS
	SLS CONSTRUCTION SANTEE CA	TRUCKING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND, CA	STRIPING, MARKING, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	LOOP INSTALLATION AND REPAIR GRANITE BAY, CA	ELECTRICAL

04-3E8204
04-SON-121
05/08/13

BID211
PAGE 6
05/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	STRIPING
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK OIL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	STRIPING
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC LIVERMORE CA	LOOP DETECTORS
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	72,000.00	72,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	45,300	.40	18,120.00
9	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	46,100	.20	9,220.00
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,030	2.00	4,060.00
11	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,140	.50	1,070.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	11,600	1.45	16,820.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	300	36.50	10,950.00
14	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	1	5,400.00	5,400.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	720	150.00	108,000.00
16	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	7,390	109.85	811,791.50
17	394051	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA,ROLLED-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	100	18.20	1,820.00
18	025591	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, ROLLED-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	140	18.20	2,548.00
19	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
20	397005	TACK COAT	TON	26	575.00	14,950.00
21	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	89,000	.40	35,600.00
22	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	810	1.00	810.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,030	3.50	7,105.00
24	025592	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 35-13)	LF	4,400	.30	1,320.00
25	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,600	.30	480.00
26	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	370	3.00	1,110.00
27	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,790	3.00	5,370.00
28	860807	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
					TOTAL	1,203,244.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	3,300.00	3300.00	2,300.00	2300.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
3	30,000.00	30000.00	34,432.00	34432.00	30,000.00	30000.00	33,500.00	33500.00
4	2,000.00	2000.00	4,800.00	4800.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	700.00	700.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7	8,000.00	8000.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
8	.30	13590.00	.40	18120.00	.30	13590.00	.43	19479.00
9	.20	9220.00	.20	9220.00	.15	6915.00	.20	9220.00
10	2.00	4060.00	2.00	4060.00	2.00	4060.00	2.00	4060.00
11	.50	1070.00	.50	1070.00	1.00	2140.00	.50	1070.00
12	2.70	31320.00	2.60	30160.00	3.15	36540.00	2.80	32480.00
13	47.00	14100.00	50.00	15000.00	47.00	14100.00	70.00	21000.00
14	3,500.00	3500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,330.00	5330.00	5,000.00	5000.00
15	136.00	97920.00	119.50	86040.00	135.00	97200.00	120.00	86400.00
16	118.00	872020.00	124.00	916360.00	123.00	908970.00	115.00	849850.00
17	11.00	1100.00	22.00	2200.00	18.00	1800.00	30.00	3000.00
18	11.00	1540.00	28.00	3920.00	18.00	2520.00	30.00	4200.00
19	3,000.00	3000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
20	700.00	18200.00	600.00	15600.00	1,000.00	26000.00	1,000.00	26000.00
21	.25	22250.00	.40	35600.00	.25	22250.00	.40	35600.00
22	1.00	810.00	1.00	810.00	.60	486.00	1.00	810.00
23	3.50	7105.00	3.50	7105.00	3.00	6090.00	3.50	7105.00
24	.30	1320.00	.30	1320.00	.20	880.00	.30	1320.00
25	.30	480.00	.30	480.00	.20	320.00	.30	480.00
26	3.00	1110.00	3.00	1110.00	3.00	1110.00	3.00	1110.00
27	3.00	5370.00	3.00	5370.00	3.00	5370.00	3.00	5370.00
28	9,500.00	9500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	11,700.00	11700.00	11,700.00	11700.00
29	80,000.00	80000.00	35,500.00	35500.00	52,858.00	52858.00	118,000.00	118000.00
TOT		1,247,585.00		1,247,777.00		1,259,529.00		1,300,754.00

04-3E8204
04-SON-121
05/08/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
05/10/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,500.00	3500.00	2,525.00	2525.00
2	7,000.00	7000.00	3,333.00	3333.00
3	74,000.00	74000.00	53,131.00	53131.00
4	5,500.00	5500.00	3,636.00	3636.00
5	850.00	850.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	3,500.00	3500.00	2,020.00	2020.00
7	10,240.00	10240.00	20,000.00	20000.00
8	.30	13590.00	.40	18120.00
9	.15	6915.00	.20	9220.00
10	2.00	4060.00	2.00	4060.00
11	1.00	2140.00	.50	1070.00
12	4.10	47560.00	3.60	41760.00
13	84.00	25200.00	38.25	11475.00
14	5,330.00	5330.00	9,898.00	9898.00
15	123.00	88560.00	132.50	95400.00
16	119.00	879410.00	130.00	960700.00
17	35.00	3500.00	162.00	16200.00
18	35.00	4900.00	113.00	15820.00
19	2,800.00	2800.00	6,060.00	6060.00
20	625.00	16250.00	580.80	15100.80
21	.25	22250.00	.40	35600.00
22	.60	486.00	1.00	810.00
23	3.00	6090.00	3.50	7105.00
24	.20	880.00	.30	1320.00
25	.20	320.00	.30	480.00
26	3.00	1110.00	3.03	1121.10
27	3.00	5370.00	3.03	5423.70
28	9,500.00	9500.00	19,080.81	19080.81
29	81,500.00	81500.00	124,000.00	124000.00
TOT		1,332,311.00		1,494,469.41